Rhea County Department of Education Adopted Textbook List for Rhea County Schools

1385 Broadway Street. Charles Smith, Materials Supervisor

Dayton, TN 37321 (423)- 775 — 7812 ext. 2237
smithc@rheacounty.org

August 17, 2022
The following textbook series and titles have been adopted by the Rhea County Board of Education for use in Rhea County Schools.

|ELEMENTARY EDUCATION:

Subject / Series Title: Grade: Textbook Title: Publisher:

|[English Language Arts:

EL Education Kindergarten EL Education Imagine Learning
thru 5th Grade

[Mathematics:

TN Ready Math Kindergarten TN Ready Math: Curriculum Associates
thru 2" Grade TSMS edition
I-Ready Classroom Math 3" _ 5th Grades I-Ready Math Curriculum Associates
|Science: |
TN HMH Science 3" _ 5th Grades TN HMH Science Houghton, Mifflin, Harcourt

|Social Studies:

TN Studies Weekly 3" _ 5th Grades TN Studies Weekly Studies Weekly, Inc.

Edition:

2021

2015

2020

2019

2019



mailto:smithc@rheacounty.org

|MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION:

|Subject / Series Title:

|[English Language Arts:

myPerspectives E.L.A.

[Mathematics:

I-Ready Classroom Mathematics

[Science:

Middle School Science

|Social Studies:

World History & Geography
World History & Geography

World History & Geography

Grade:

|SECONDARY EDUCATION:

|Subject / Series Title:

|[English Language Arts:

myPerspectives E.L.A.

6th - 8th Grades

6th - 8th Grades

6th - 8th Grades

6" Grade
7" Grade

8" Grade

| Textbook Title: |

Grade:

TN myPerspectives E.L.A.

I-Ready Mathematics

TN Middle School Science

Ancient Civilizations
Middle Ages to 1770s

Colonization to Reconstruction

9th thru
12th Grade

[Textbook Title: |

TN myPerspectives E.L.A.

| Publisher: |

Pearson Education

Curriculum Associates

Pearson Education

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

| Publisher: |

Pearson Education

2021

2020

2019

2020
2020

2020

2021



|Foreign Language - German: |

Deutsch Aktuell

|Foreign Language - Spanish: |

Aut'entico

[Mathematics:

Prentice Hall Algebra |
Prentice Hall Algebra Il
Prentice Hall Geometry
Prentice Hall Algebra & Trigonometry

Applied Mathematics

Statistics

Pre-Calculus

[Science:

Biology |
Biology Il

Chemistry | & 11

9th thru
12th Grade

9th thru
12th Grade

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Deutsch Aktuell - Level 1
Deutsch Aktuell - Level 2

Aut'entico - Level 1
Aut'entico - Level 2

PH Algebra 1 - TN edition

PH Algebra Il - TN edition
PH Geometry - TN edition

PH Algebra & Trigonometry
Mathematical Ideas
Understanding Basic Statistics

Pre-Calculus with Limits

Miller & Levine Biology
Campbell Biology: Concepts & Connections

PASCO Essential Chemistry

EMC Publishing
EMC Publishing

Person Education
Person Education

Person Education

Pearson Education
Pearson Education
Pearson Education

Pearson Education

Nat. Geographic & Cengage

Nat. Geographic & Cengage

Pearson Education

Pearson Education

PASCO Scientific

2017
2017

2018
2018

2012

2012

2011

2008

2016

2014

2014

2019

2018

2018



Physics

Physical Science

|Social Studies:

Economics

World Geography
Psychology

Am. Government / Civics
U.S. History & Geography

World History & Geography

[Misc: |

Health & Wellness:

Driver's Education

Personal Finance

|Career & Technical Education:

|Advanced Manufacturing: |

Principles of Manufacturing

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

PASCO Essential Physics

Glencoe Physical Science

TN Economics

Geography: The Human & Physical World
Understanding Psychology

TN Magruder's American Government

TN United States History - Reconstruction to the Present

Industrial Revolution to the Present

Pearson Health

Drive Right!

Glencoe Personal Finance

Manufacturing & Automotive Technology

PASCO Scientific

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

Pearson Education

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

Pearson Education

Pearson Education

McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

Pearson Education

Prentice Hall / Pearson Ed.

Glencoe / McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.

Goodhart-Wilcox

2018

2017

2020

2018

2014

2020

2015

2020

2014

2010

2012

2012



Welding

Principles of Machining

| Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources

Agriscience

Principles of Plant Science
and Hydroculture:

| Architecture & Construction:

Carpentry | & 11
Structural Systems |
Structural Systems Il
Electrical Systems

Mech, Electrical, & Plumbing Systems

|Career Exploration: |

Career Exploration

[Core Curriculum:

Construction Core

9th - 12th Grades

Welding Technology Fundermentals

Precision Machining Technology

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

Oth - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

Principles of Agriculture, Food, & Natural Resources

Horticulture Today

Modern Carpentry

Carpentry Level | - Trainee Guide
Carpentry Level II - Trainee Guide
TN Electrical Systems

TN M.E.P. Systems

Discovering Careers

Core Curriculum - Introduction to Craft Skills

Goodhart-Wilcox

Cengage Learning

Goodhart-Wilcox

Goodhart-Wilcox

Goodhart-Wilcox
Pearson Education
Pearson Education
Pearson Education

Pearson Education

Goodhart-Wilcox

Pearson Education

2010

2012

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2014

2016



[Culinary Arts:

Culinary Arts:

[Health Science: |

Anatomy & Physiology

Health Science Education

Health Information Technology

Nursing Education

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

|Law, Public Safety, Corrections, & Security:

Criminal Justice |

[S.T.E.M: |

Principles of Engineering Technology

Transportation, Distribution,
& Logistics:

Automotive Maintenance & Repair |

[Visual Technology: |

Printing Graphics Techonolgy

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

9th - 12th Grades

Foundations of Restaurant Management & Culinary
Arts, Levels 1 & 2.

Anatomy, Physiology, & Disease: An Interactive Journey
for the Health Professional

DHO - Health Science Updated

Medical Terminololgy Simplified: A Programmed
Learning Approach

Nurse Assistant

Criminal Justice Today

Engineering Fundamentals

Automotive Maintenance & Light Repair

Graphic Communications

NRAEF

Pearson Education

Cengage Learning

F.A. Davis

Tcat - Harriman Comm. College

Pearson Education

Goodhart-Wilcox

Cengage Learning

Goodhart-Wilcox

2011

2012

2017

2010

2020

2021

2018

2014

2010



