Rhea County Department of Education 1385 Broadway Street. Dayton, TN 37321

Adopted Textbook List for Rhea County Schools Charles Smith, Materials Supervisor (423)- 775 – 7812 ext. 2237 smithc@rheacounty.org

August 17, 2022

The following textbook series and titles have been adopted by the Rhea County Board of Education for use in Rhea County Schools.

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION:

Subject / Series Title:	Grade:	Textbook Title:	Publisher:	Edition:
English Language Arts:				
EL Education	Kindergarten thru 5th Grade	EL Education	Imagine Learning	2021
Mathematics:	tilla Stil Glade			
TN Ready Math	Kindergarten thru 2 nd Grade	TN Ready Math: TSMS edition	Curriculum Associates	2015
I-Ready Classroom Math	3 rd - 5th Grades	I-Ready Math	Curriculum Associates	2020
Science:				
TN HMH Science	3 rd - 5th Grades	TN HMH Science	Houghton, Mifflin, Harcourt	2019
Social Studies:				
TN Studies Weekly	3 rd - 5th Grades	TN Studies Weekly	Studies Weekly, Inc.	2019

MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION:

Subject / Series Title:	Grade:	Textbook Title:	Publisher:	Edition:
English Language Arts:				
myPerspectives E.L.A.	6th - 8th Grades	TN myPerspectives E.L.A.	Pearson Education	2021
Mathematics:				
I-Ready Classroom Mathematics	6th - 8th Grades	I-Ready Mathematics	Curriculum Associates	2020
Science:				
Middle School Science	6th - 8th Grades	TN Middle School Science	Pearson Education	2019
Social Studies:				
World History & Geography	6 th Grade	Ancient Civilizations	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2020
World History & Geography	7 th Grade	Middle Ages to 1770s	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2020
World History & Geography	8 th Grade	Colonization to Reconstruction	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2020
SECONDARY EDUCATION:				
Subject / Series Title:	Grade:	Textbook Title:	Publisher:	Edition:
English Language Arts:				
myPerspectives E.L.A.	9th thru 12th Grade	TN myPerspectives E.L.A.	Pearson Education	2021

Foreign Language - German:

Deutsch Aktuell	9th thru 12th Grade	Deutsch Aktuell - Level 1 Deutsch Aktuell - Level 2	EMC Publishing EMC Publishing	2017 2017
Foreign Language - Spanish:				
Aut'entico	9th thru 12th Grade	Aut'entico - Level 1 Aut'entico - Level 2	Person Education Person Education	2018 2018
Mathematics:				
Prentice Hall Algebra I	9th - 12th Grades	PH Algebra 1 - TN edition	Person Education	2012
Prentice Hall Algebra II	9th - 12th Grades	PH Algebra II - TN edition	Pearson Education	2012
Prentice Hall Geometry	9th - 12th Grades	PH Geometry - TN edition	Pearson Education	2011
Prentice Hall Algebra & Trigonometry	9th - 12th Grades	PH Algebra & Trigonometry	Pearson Education	2008
Applied Mathematics	9th - 12th Grades	Mathematical Ideas	Pearson Education	2016
Statistics	9th - 12th Grades	Understanding Basic Statistics	Nat. Geographic & Cengage	2014
Pre-Calculus	9th - 12th Grades	Pre-Calculus with Limits	Nat. Geographic & Cengage	2014
Science:				
Biology I	9th - 12th Grades	Miller & Levine Biology	Pearson Education	2019
Biology II	9th - 12th Grades	Campbell Biology: Concepts & Connections	Pearson Education	2018
Chemistry I & II	9th - 12th Grades	PASCO Essential Chemistry	PASCO Scientific	2018

Physics	9th - 12th Grades	PASCO Essential Physics	PASCO Scientific	2018
Physical Science	9th - 12th Grades	Glencoe Physical Science	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2017
Social Studies:				
Economics	9th - 12th Grades	TN Economics	Pearson Education	2020
World Geography	9th - 12th Grades	Geography: The Human & Physical World	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2018
Psychology	9th - 12th Grades	Understanding Psychology	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2014
Am. Government / Civics	9th - 12th Grades	TN Magruder's American Government	Pearson Education	2020
U.S. History & Geography	9th - 12th Grades	TN United States History - Reconstruction to the Present	Pearson Education	2015
World History & Geography	9th - 12th Grades	Industrial Revolution to the Present	McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2020
Mise:				
Health & Wellness:	9th - 12th Grades	Pearson Health	Pearson Education	2014
Driver's Education	9th - 12th Grades	Drive Right!	Prentice Hall / Pearson Ed.	2010
Personal Finance	9th - 12th Grades	Glencoe Personal Finance	Glencoe / McGraw-Hill Sch. Ed.	2012
Career & Technical Education:				
Advanced Manufacturing:				
Principles of Manufacturing	9th - 12th Grades	Manufacturing & Automotive Technology	Goodhart-Wilcox	2012

Welding	9th - 12th Grades	Welding Technology Fundermentals	Goodhart-Wilcox	2010
Principles of Machining	Precision Machining Technology		Cengage Learning	2012
Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources				
Agriscience		Principles of Agriculture, Food, & Natural Resources	Goodhart-Wilcox	2017
Principles of Plant Science and Hydroculture:		Horticulture Today	Goodhart-Wilcox	2017
Architecture & Construction:				
Carpentry I & II	9th - 12th Grades	Modern Carpentry	Goodhart-Wilcox	2016
Structural Systems I	9th - 12th Grades	Carpentry Level I - Trainee Guide	Pearson Education	2016
Structural Systems II	9th - 12th Grades	Carpentry Level II - Trainee Guide	Pearson Education	2016
Electrical Systems	9th - 12th Grades	TN Electrical Systems	Pearson Education	2017
Mech, Electrical, & Plumbing Systems	9th - 12th Grades	TN M.E.P. Systems	Pearson Education	2017
Career Exploration:				
Career Exploration	9th - 12th Grades	Discovering Careers	Goodhart-Wilcox	2014
Core Curriculum:				
Construction Core	9th - 12th Grades	Core Curriculum - Introduction to Craft Skills	Pearson Education	2016

Culinary Arts:				
Culinary Arts:	9th - 12th Grades	Foundations of Restaurant Management & Culinary Arts, Levels 1 & 2.	NRAEF	2011
Health Science:				
Anatomy & Physiology	9th - 12th Grades	Anatomy, Physiology, & Disease: An Interactive Journey for the Health Professional	Pearson Education	2012
Health Science Education	9th - 12th Grades	DHO - Health Science Updated	Cengage Learning	2017
Health Information Technology	9th - 12th Grades	Medical Terminololgy Simplified: A Programmed Learning Approach	F.A. Davis	2010
Nursing Education	9th - 12th Grades	Nurse Assistant	Tcat - Harriman Comm. College	2020
Law, Public Safety, Corrections, & Sec	curity:			
Criminal Justice I	9th - 12th Grades	Criminal Justice Today	Pearson Education	2021
S.T.E.M:				
Principles of Engineering Technology	9th - 12th Grades	Engineering Fundamentals	Goodhart-Wilcox	2018
Transportation, Distribution, & Logistics:				
	9th - 12th Grades	Automotive Maintenance & Light Repair	Cengage Learning	2014
& Logistics:	9th - 12th Grades	Automotive Maintenance & Light Repair	Cengage Learning	2014